for customers across all industries.

Our Promoters

1. Mr Shashi Kiran Janardhan Shetty

2. Mrs Arathi Shetty

3. Mr Adarsh Hegde

Size of Issue

This issue is for listing of fully paid 24,56,95,524 equity shares of ` 2/- (Rupees Two only) each amounting to  

` 49,13,91,048/- (Rupees Forty Nine Crores Thirteen Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Forty Eight only) by the Company, 

Objects of Issue

There are no object of the Issue except listing of 24,56,95,524 Equity Shares of the Company, pursuant to the Scheme.

Shareholding of our Promoters and members of our Promoter Group

As on the date of this Information Memorandum, the shareholding of the Promoters and the members of our Promoter

[...]

March 06, 2023** The Shareholders of the Company at its Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on March 06, 

2023 increased the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from ` 10,00,000/- (Rupees 

Ten Lakhs Only) consisting of 5,00,000 equity shares of ` 2/- each to ` 55,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Fifty Five Crores Only) consisting of 27,50,00,000 equity shares of ` 2/- each.

Pre-allotment Issued, Subscribed & Paid up Share Capital of the Company was ` 70/- (Rupees Seventy only) 

consisting of 35 equity shares of `2/- each, which stands cancelled with issuance of new shares by our Company to